Lalremsiami, Judicial Officer, 2) Zirthantluangi, Advocate, 3) Laldinmawii, Social worker
as conciliators. 28 cases were taken up for hearing. Out of the total cases taken up for
hearing 25 cases were disposed. The value of all cases settled at the hearing was Rs.
14,90,188/- (Rupees fourteen lakh ninety thousand one hundred eighty eight) only.

2. Jail Visit/Legal Aid Clinic at District Jail, Lawngtlai on 31st May, 2023
Resource Person – Smt. Renee Lalremsiami, Chief Judicial Magistrate – cum- Secretary,
DLSA Lawngtlai District, Lawngtlai.

This Authority conducted Jail visit on 31st May, 2023.